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Mr. Ray Head 1

DEC 10 1m

Mr. Ray Head
Town of Grafton
Selectmen's Board
30 Providence Road
Grafton, MA 01519

Dear Mr. Head:

In accordance with our agreement we are enclosing the analytical data for the
groundwater samples obtained from wells adjacent to the magnesium-thorium
disposal area at the Wyman-Gordon site in North Graf ton and five private wells

,

in the vicinity of the Wyman-Gordon site. These samples were filtered in
accordance with the Environmental Protection Agency's (EPA's) sampling procedures.
Our analyses were performed by the Radiological and Environmental Sciences
Laboratory (RESL) in Idaho Falls,10. Gross a13ha measurements on all the
samples indicate concentrations are below the E)A drinking water requirements
of 15 pCi/1. The RESL gross beta measurements indicate concentrations less
than 6 pC1/1. Compliance with the EPA drinking water requirements is assumed
without further analysis if the average annual concentration of gross beta
activity is less than 50 pC1/1 and if tritium is less than 20,000 pCi/l and
strontium-90 is less than 8 pCi/1. The gross beta measurements indicate
compliance with EPA groundwater standards.

We also received unfiltered groundwater samples. These samples are currently
undergoing isotopic analysis at RESL. We expect to have results from these
assays by January 15, 1991. We will transmit these data to you when we receive
them.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 301 492-0558.

Sincerely,

g g Mfd W.M D N
m cyC. MnW"

Timothy C. Johnson, Section Leader
Decommissioning Section
Division of Low-Level Waste Management

and Decommissioning

Enclosure: As stated
Distribution: : Central File # llMSS r/f LLRB r/f TCJohnson
JAustin .JGreeves RBangart JKinneman,RI MKnapp,RI
JSurmeier PLohaus
PDR YES 1 11 0 Category: Proprietary or CF Only
ACHW YES X N0
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Ms. Sheila Ide 1

Ms. Sheila Ide DEC 1019M
town of Grafton
Selectmen's Board
30 Providence Road
Grafton, MA 01519

Dear Ms. Ide:

In accordance with our agreer..ent we are enclosing the analytical data for the
groundwater samples obtained from wells adjacent to the magnesium-thorium
disposal area at the Wyman.Gordon site in North Graf ton and five private wells
in the vicinity of the Wyman-Gordon site. These samples were filtered in
- ordance with the Environmental Protection Agency's (EPA's) sampling procedures.

Our analyses were performed by the Radiological and Environmental Sciences
Laboratory (RESL) in Idaho falls,10. Grcss alpha measurements on all the
samples indicate concentrations are below tre EPA drinking water requirements
of 15 pCi/1. The RESL gross beta measuremeists indicate concentrations less
than 6 pC1/1. Compliance with the EPA drinLing water requirements is assumed
without further analysis if the average annual concentration of gross beta
activity is less than 50 pCi/l and if tritium is less than 20,000 pri/l and
strontium.90 is less than 8 pCi/1. The gross beta measurements indicate
compliance with EPA groundwater standards.

We also received unfiltered groundwater samples. These samples are currently
undergoing isotopic analysis at RESL. We expect to have results from these
assays by January 15, 1991. We will transmit these data to you when we receive
them.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 301 492 0558.

h3Yd!Ik#@EDBY
Tindhy C. jd nron

Timothy C. Johnson, Section Leader
Decommissioning Section
Division of Low. Level Waste Management

and Decommissioning

Enclosure: As stated
Distribution: Central filed HMSS r/f LLRD r/f TCJohnson

~
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Mr. Neil O' Leary -1-

DEC ! 01990
Mr. Neil O' Leary
Department of Environmental
Protection

75 Grove Street
Worcester, MA 01605

Dear Mr. O' Leary:

In accordance with our agreement we are enclosing the analytical data for the
groundwater samples obtained from wells adjacent to the magnesium-thorium
disposal area at the Wyman-GnrJon site in North Grafton and five private wells
in the vicinity of the Wyman-Co,Jon site. These samples were filtered in
accordance with the Environmc. tal Protection Agency's (EPA's) sampling procedures.
Our analyses were performed by the Radiolngical and Environmental Sciences
Laboratory (RESL) in Idaho Falls,10. Gross alpha measurements on all the
samples indicate concentrations are below the EPA drinking water requirements
of 15 pC1/1. The RESL gross beta measurements indicate concentrations less
than 6 pC1/l. Compliance with the EPA drinking water requirements is assumed
without further analysis if the average annual concentration of gross beta
activity is less than 50 pCi/l and if tritium is less than 20,000 pC1/1 and
strontium-90 is less than 8 pCi/1. The gross beta measurements indicate
compliance with EPA groundwater standards.

We also received unfiltered groundwater samples. These samples are currently
undergoing isotopic analysis at RESL. We expect to have results from these
assays by January 15, 1991. We will transmit these data to you when we receive
them.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 301 492 0558.

Oh ?b W M
Timthy C. Johnson

Timothy C. Johnson, Section Leader
Decommissioning Section
Division of Low-Level Waste Management

and Decommissioning

| Enclosure: As stated
Distribution: Central File # NMSS r/f LLRB r/f TCJohnson
JAustin JGreeves RBangart JKinneman,RI liknapp,RI
JSurmeier PLohaus

| PDR YES ,y_ NO Category: Proprietary or CF Only
ACNW YES y NO
SUBJECT ABSTRACT: GROUNWATER SAMPLES

OFC :LLR' :LLR1 :
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ifr. Robert T. Watkins 1

DEC 1019m
fir. Robert T. Watkins
Radiation Control Program
Department of Public Health
Ib0 Tremont Street
Boston,14A 02111

Dear fir. Watkins:

In accordance with our agreement we are enclosing the analytical data for the
groundwater samples obtained from wells adjacent to the magnesium-thorium
disposal area at the Wyman-Gordon site in North Graf ton and five private wells
in the vicinity of the Wyman.Gordon site. These samples were filtered in
accordance with the Environmental Protection Agency's (EPA's) sampling procedures.
Our analyses were performed by the Radiological and Environmental Sciences
Laboratory (RESL) in Idaho falls,10. Gross alpha measurements on all the
samples indicate concentrations are below the EPA drinking water requirements
of 15 pCi/1. The RESL gross beta measurements indicate concentrations less
than 6 pCi/1, Compliance with the EPA drinking water requirements is assumed
without further analysis if the average annual concentration of gross beta
activity is less than 50 pCi/l and if tritium is less than 20,000 pCi/1 and
strontium-90 is less than 8 pCi/1. The gross beta measurements indicate
compliance with EPA groundwater standards.

We also received unfiltered groundwater samples. These samples are currently
undergoing isotopic analysis at RESL. We expect to have results from these
assays by January 15, 1991. We will transmit these data to you when we receive
them.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 301-492-0558.

Sincerely
omGRfd. SSTD M
Tindhy C. Johnsa

Timothy C. Johnson, Section Leader
Decommissioning Section
Division of Low-Level Waste fianagement

|
and Decommissioning

Enclosure: As stated
Dirtribution: Central Filef NMSS r/f LLRB r/f TCJohnson
Mustin JGreeves RBangart JKinneman,RI itKnapp,RI

| JSurmeier PLohaus
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DEC 101990
'

Mr. Frank W. Clark
GZA
140 Broadway
Providence, RI 02903

Dear Mr. Clark:

In accordance with our agreement we are enclosing the analytical data for the
groundwater sampics obtained from wells adjactnt to the magnesium-thorium
disposal area at the Wyman-Gordon site in North Graf ton and five private wells
in the vicinity of the Wyman-Gordon site. These samples were filtered in
accordance with the Environmental Protection Agency's (EPA's) sampling procedures.
Our analyses were performed by the Radiological and Environmental Sciences
Laboratory (RESL) in Idaho Falls, ID. Gross alpha measurements on all the
samples indicate concentrations are below the EPA drinking water requirements
of 15 pCi/1, The RESL gross beta measurements indicate concentrations less
than 6 pCi/1. Compliance with the EPA drinking water requirements is assumed
without further analysis if the average annual concentration of gross beta
activity is less than 50 pC1/1 and if tritium is less than 20,000 pCi/l and
strontium-90 is less than 8 pCi/1. The gross beta measurements indicate
compliance with EPA groundwater standards.

We also received unfiltered grouni.ater samples. These samples are currently
undergoing isotopic analysis at RESL. We expect to have results from these
assays by January 15, 1991. We will transmit these data to you when we receive
them.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 301-492-0558.

plSIM
yetbj C. V '

Timothy C. Johnson, Section Leader
Decommissioning Section
Division of Low-Level Waste Management

and Decommissioning

Enclosure: As stated
Di s_tribution: Central Filet itMSS r/f LLRB r/f TCJohnson
JAustin JGreeves RBangart JKinneman,RI HKnapp,RI
JSurmeier PLohaus
PDR YES K NO Category: Proprietary or CF Only
ACNW YES 1 fl0
SUBJECT ABSTRACT: GR0VfiWXTER SAftPLES

UFC :LLR :LLR ) :
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I 14r. Jack Driscoll -1-

DEC t o 1933

The Honorable Jack Driscoll
State Legislator
State House, Room 548
Boston,liA 02133

Dear Mr. Driscoll:

In accordance with our agreement we are enclosing the analytical data for the
groundwater samples obtained from wells adjacent to the magnesium-thorium
disposal area at the '4yman-Gordon site in North Graf ton and five private wells
in the vicinity of th Wyman.Gordon site. These samples were filtered in
accordance with the i.avironmental Protection Agency's (EPA's) sampling procedures.
Our analyses were performed by the Radiological and Environmental Sciences
Laboratory (RESL) in Idaho falls, ID. Gross cipha measurements on all the
samples indicate concentrations are below the EPA drinking water requirements
of 15 pCi/1. The RESL gross beta measurements indicate concentrations less
than 6 pCi/1. Compliance with the EPA drinking water requirements is assumed
without further analysis if the average annual concentration of gross beta
activity is less than 50 pCi/1 and if tritium is less than 20,000 pCi/l and
strontium-90 is less than 8 pCi/1. The gross beta measurements indicate
compliance with EPA groundwater standards.

We also received unfiltered groundwater samples. These samples are currently
undergoing isotopic analysis at RESL. We expect to have results from these
assays by January 15, 1991. We will transmit these data to you when we receive
them.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 301-492-0558.

Sincerel ,
0ZGIN!d SimTn er
Timothy C. Jchnw

Timothy C. Johnson, Section Leader
Decommissioning Section
Division of Low-Level Waste Management

and Decommissioning

Enclosure: As stated
Distribution: Central File # HMSS r/f LLRB r/f TCJohnson
JAustin JGreeves RBangart JKinneman,RI MKnapp,RI

JSurmeier PLohaus
PDR YES 1 NO Cat egory: Proprietary or CF Only
ACNW YES L NO
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Senator Houston -3-
.

DEC 10 1990

The Honorabic John Houston
State Senator
72 Cambridge Street, Room 210
Worcester, MA 01603

Dear Mr. Houston:

In accordance with our agreement we are enclosing the analytical data for the
groundwater samples obtained from wells adjacent to the magnesium-thorium
disposal area at the Wyman-Gordon site in North Graf ton and five private wells
in the vicinity of the Wyman-Gordon site. These samples were filtered in

-accordance with the Environmental Protection Agency's (EPA's) sampling procedures.
Our analyses were performed by the Radiological and Environmental Sciences
Laboratory (RESL) in Idaho Falls,10. Gross alpha measurements on all the
samples dicate concentrations are below the EPA drinking water requirements
of 15 pCi/1. The RESL gross beta measurements indicate conct..trations less
than 6 pCi/1. Compliance with the EPA drinking water requirements is assumed
without further analysis if the average annual concentration of gross beta
activity is less than 50 pCi/l and if tritium is less than 20,000 pC1/1 and
strontium-90 is less than 8 pCi/1, The gross beta measurements indicate
compliance with EPA groundwater standards.

We also received unfiltered groundwater samples. These samples are currently
undergoing isotopic analysis at RESL. We expect to have results from these
assays by January 15, 1991. We will transmit these data to you when we receive
them.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 301-492-0558.

MfMhfr" Tf
Tinuthy C. F

Timothy C. Johnson, Section Leader
Decommissioning Section
Division of Low-Level Waste Management

and Decommissioning

Enclosure: As stated
Distribution: Central filef NMSS r/f LLRB r/f TCJohnson
JAustin JGreeves RBangart JKinneman,RI MKnapp,RI
JSurmeier PLohaus
PDR YES 1 NO Category: Proprietary or CF Only
ACNW YES 4 NO'
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